June 2, 2025 describing the proposed conveyance of 1.07 acres from Seller’s parcel to 

Portsmouth’s Parcel which is attached as Exhibit A. 

Portsmouth has provided Seller an appraisal dated April 15, 2025, prepared by Bergeron 

Commercial Appraisal of the 1.07 acres which shows a market value estimate of sixteen 

thousand dollars ($16,000.00) attached as Exhibit B. 

This Agreement addresses all the real estate and every collateral and subsidiary interest of any 

kind owned by Seller in the property identified as the 1.07 acres as shown in Exhibit A 

(Premises).  The Premises consists of all land and every interest in real estate by any kind held